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Jul 31, 15

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1100 · MB Bank Checking 13,922.53

1101 · MB Bank MM 66,779.11

1131 · Activity Checking 10,581.25

1132 · Activity Petty Cash 698.16

Total Checking/Savings 91,981.05

Accounts Receivable
1215 · Accounts Receivable 617.00

1301 · Allowance for Doubtful Accounts -123.00

Total Accounts Receivable 494.00

Other Current Assets
Short Term Reserve Investments

1596 · FMW CD 62088 .100% 9/4/15 50,012.47

1595 · FMW CD 62084 .100% 9/4/15 50,012.47

1572 · FMW CD 420715 .08% 10/4/15 38,419.98

1590 · First MW 2090 .080%10/11/15 50,248.39

1576 · MB 063 .35% 11/7/15 30,780.54

1594 · Naperville CD 554 .20% 12/27/15 27,268.39

1589 · 1st MWest 4832 .1301 12/28/15 25,052.55

1591 · First MW 41756 .080% 3/20/16 45,094.59

1573 · MDW CD 420714 .18% 10/4/16 40,818.04

1598 · West Suburban CD 50,000.00

1597 · West Suburban CD 2 50,000.00

Total Short Term Reserve Investments 457,707.42

Prepaid Expense
1621 · Prepaid Tax 600.00

Total Prepaid Expense 600.00

Total Other Current Assets 458,307.42

Total Current Assets 550,782.47

REC

Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2015
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Jul 31, 15

TOTAL ASSETS 550,782.47

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable 40,203.46

Total Accounts Payable 40,203.46

Other Current Liabilities
Other Liabilities

2700 · Prepaid Assessments 8,450.37

Total Other Liabilities 8,450.37

Total Other Current Liabilities 8,450.37

Total Current Liabilities 48,653.83

Total Liabilities 48,653.83

Equity
3000 · Prior Years Excess/Deficit 73,494.25

Reserve Fund
3375 · Video System Upgrade 695.42

3368 · Perimeter Fence Replacement #1 9,999.96

3374 · Perimeter Fence Replacement #2 5,833.31

3373 · Indoor Pool/Spa Deck Grout Tile 3,150.00

3372 · Outdoor Pool & Spa Piping 2,916.69

3371 · Outdoor Pool Four Skimmers 2,800.00

3370 · Window Replacements 15,000.24

3367 · Pole Lamps/Lighting Electrical 10,925.03

3366 · Grout/Tile Indoor Pool 6,000.00

3365 · Outdoor Pool Area Concrete 4,999.92

3363 · Computer Replacement 999.96

3340 · Replacement Reserve Fund 335,461.20

3359 · Irrigation System 5,200.00

Total Reserve Fund 403,981.73

REC

Balance Sheet
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Jul 31, 15

30000 · Opening Balance Equity -6,164.73

32000 · Retained Earnings 34,766.79

Net Income -3,949.40

Total Equity 502,128.64

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 550,782.47

REC

Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2015
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Jul 15 Budget $ Over Budget Jan - Jul 15 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

Income
Operating Income

4114 · Recreation Assessment 35,834.00 35,832.42 1.58 250,838.00 250,826.94 11.06 429,989.00

Total Operating Income 35,834.00 35,832.42 1.58 250,838.00 250,826.94 11.06 429,989.00

Program Income
4210 · Fines 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.00 175.00 -175.00 300.00

4211 · Late Fee/Finance Charge 25.00 25.00 0.00 350.00 175.00 175.00 300.00

4220 · Clubhouse Rental 1,000.00 795.00 205.00 9,350.00 5,565.00 3,785.00 9,540.00

4230 · Newsletter Income 85.00 83.33 1.67 350.00 583.31 -233.31 1,000.00

4510 · Garage Sale Income 0.00 50.00 -50.00 588.00 350.00 238.00 600.00

4242 · Kids Parties Income 0.00 4.17 -4.17 0.00 29.19 -29.19 50.00

Total Program Income 1,110.00 982.50 127.50 10,638.00 6,877.50 3,760.50 11,790.00

Interest Income
4008 · Interest Income 9.68 275.00 -265.32 101.78 1,925.00 -1,823.22 3,300.00

Total Interest Income 9.68 275.00 -265.32 101.78 1,925.00 -1,823.22 3,300.00

Miscellaneous Income
4244 · Vending Income 0.00 50.00 -50.00 193.10 350.00 -156.90 600.00

4255 · Pool Passes 0.00 50.00 -50.00 390.00 350.00 40.00 600.00

Total Miscellaneous Income 0.00 100.00 -100.00 583.10 700.00 -116.90 1,200.00

Total Income 36,953.68 37,189.92 -236.24 262,160.88 260,329.44 1,831.44 446,279.00

Gross Profit 36,953.68 37,189.92 -236.24 262,160.88 260,329.44 1,831.44 446,279.00

Expense
Administrative Expenses

5109 · Club Director Salary 1,530.78 1,658.33 -127.55 11,480.85 11,608.31 -127.46 19,900.00

5110 · Attendant Salaries 3,304.14 2,530.67 773.47 18,014.46 17,714.69 299.77 30,368.00

5111 · Administrative Asst Salary 3,360.00 3,533.33 -173.33 24,402.00 24,733.31 -331.31 42,400.00

5113 · Payroll Salary Variance 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00 3,000.00

5117 · Payroll Taxes/Expenses 767.28 890.67 -123.39 5,282.21 6,234.69 -952.48 10,688.00

5225 · Recording Secretary 150.00 162.50 -12.50 1,050.00 1,137.50 -87.50 1,950.00

5226 · Coupon Books 0.00 20.83 -20.83 0.00 145.81 -145.81 250.00

5227 · Office Supplies/Expenses 0.00 100.00 -100.00 514.55 700.00 -185.45 1,200.00

5228 · Newsletter Expense 0.00 145.83 -145.83 814.36 1,020.81 -206.45 1,750.00

5229 · Postage Expense 27.34 158.33 -130.99 1,170.65 1,108.31 62.34 1,900.00

5231 · Photocopy Expense 11.70 12.50 -0.80 92.51 87.50 5.01 150.00

5236 · Office Equipment 0.00 208.33 -208.33 1,872.61 1,458.31 414.30 2,500.00

5240 · Management Fee 1,564.00 1,564.00 0.00 10,948.00 10,948.00 0.00 18,768.00

5241 · Audit/Accounting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 3,500.00

5242 · Legal Expense 350.00 125.00 225.00 887.50 875.00 12.50 1,500.00

5245 · Bank Charges 43.50 25.00 18.50 31.00 175.00 -144.00 300.00

5274 · Insurance 1,236.83 1,250.00 -13.17 8,748.34 8,750.00 -1.66 15,000.00

Total Administrative Expenses 12,345.57 12,635.32 -289.75 90,709.04 88,447.24 2,261.80 155,124.00

REC

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

Accrual Basis July 2015
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Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount

07/01/2015 16747 EPI Management LLC

06/23/2015 1560062315 Postage/May 2015 -15.60

07/01/2015 MGMTFEE0715 Management Fees 07/2015 -1,564.00

TOTAL -1,579.60

07/07/2015 16748 Nicor Gas 201 Bloomfield 6/3-7/2

07/06/2015 5900003070615 201 Bloomfield 6/3-7/2 -521.44

TOTAL -521.44

07/09/2015 16750 Comcast Cable Comcast Cable 7/5-8/4

07/06/2015 25181070615 Comcast Cable 7/5-8/4 -288.78

TOTAL -288.78

07/17/2015 16751 Travelers Commercial Pkg Policy #5404N292660 5/24/15-5/24/16

07/10/2015 3139071015 Commercial Pkg Policy #5404N292660 5/24/15-5/24/16 -800.83

TOTAL -800.83

07/17/2015 16752 Village of Bloomingdale 201 Bloomfield-Irrigation 5/4-7/1

07/10/2015 97771010071015 201 Bloomfield-Irrigation 5/4-7/1 -44.40

TOTAL -44.40

07/17/2015 16753 Black Diamond Paving Inc. Crack filling & sealcoating

07/13/2015 1503-1024-01 Crack filling & sealcoating -2,823.00

TOTAL -2,823.00

07/17/2015 16754 EPI Management LLC

07/09/2015 787070915 Postage/June 2015 -7.87

07/13/2015 1947071315 FedEx/CD Documents -19.47

TOTAL -27.34

9:46 AM REC

08/13/15 Check Detail
July 2015
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Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount

07/17/2015 16755 Green Horizon, Inc. Landscape Maintenance 4 of 8

07/13/2015 4274 Landscape Maintenance 4 of 8 -1,546.00

TOTAL -1,546.00

07/17/2015 16756 Keay & Costello, P.C. Request Village ordinance records 6/3

07/01/2015 36605 Request Village ordinance records 6/3 -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

07/17/2015 16757 McSparkles C/O John McGuire Cleaning Service 6/27-7/15

07/15/2015 131512071515 Cleaning Service 6/27-7/15 -1,063.12

Cleaning Service 6/27-7/15 -173.25

Cleaning Service 6/27-7/15 -63.00

Cleaning Service 6/27-7/15 -15.75

TOTAL -1,315.12

07/17/2015 16758 Orkin Pest Control Pest Control 6/20

07/13/2015 103221320 Pest Control 6/20 -138.45

TOTAL -138.45

07/17/2015 16759 Schwarz Nursery Landscape improvements

07/13/2015 108539KH Landscape improvements -360.33

TOTAL -360.33

07/17/2015 16760 SPMS

07/13/2015 8353 Indoor pool maintenance -279.37

07/13/2015 8323 Pool Maintenance -1,110.20

Pool Maintenance -222.06

Pool Maintenance -444.09

07/13/2015 8405 Pool Maintenance -764.32

Pool Maintenance -995.50

TOTAL -3,815.54

9:46 AM REC

08/13/15 Check Detail
July 2015

Page 2
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Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount

07/17/2015 16761 Suburban Maintenance Services 349 Wentworth/Fence repairs

07/10/2015 26266 349 Wentworth/Fence repairs -525.77

TOTAL -525.77

07/17/2015 16762 Western Irrigation, Inc. RPZ backflow preventers certifications

07/13/2015 88044 RPZ backflow preventers certifications -240.00

TOTAL -240.00

07/17/2015 16763 Utica National Insurance Group Workers Comp Policy #4307961

07/13/2015 100826107071315 Workers Comp Policy #4307961 -436.00

TOTAL -436.00

07/28/2015 16764 ComEd

07/24/2015 43011072415 144 Greenfield-Aerator 6/19-7/21 -120.27

07/24/2015 53007072415 201 Bloomfield-Sprinkler 6/19-7/21 -27.07

07/27/2015 86005072715 SS Schick 1W 6/24-7/22 -98.99

07/27/2015 40009072715 201 Bloomfield 6/19-7/21 -1,866.04

TOTAL -2,112.37

07/28/2015 16765 Monitronics Funding LP Alarm monitoring 8/1-8/31

07/24/2015 131394114 Alarm monitoring 8/1-8/31 -35.39

TOTAL -35.39

07/31/2015 16766 Arrow Masonry & Exteriors, Inc. Masonry repairs on east signage wall

07/16/2015 10194 Masonry repairs on east signage wall -1,550.00

TOTAL -1,550.00

07/31/2015 16767 EPI Management LLC VOID:

TOTAL 0.00

9:46 AM REC

08/13/15 Check Detail
July 2015
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Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount

07/31/2015 16768 First Impression, Inc. Tennis court crackfilling

07/29/2015 24087 Tennis court crackfilling -950.00

TOTAL -950.00

07/31/2015 16769 Groot Industries, Inc. Scavenger Service/July 2015

07/26/2015 13429937 Scavenger Service/July 2015 -178.82

TOTAL -178.82

07/31/2015 16770 Marjorie Harmon Meeting Minutes 7/15/15

07/26/2015 15-7 Meeting Minutes 7/15/15 -150.00

TOTAL -150.00

07/31/2015 16771 McSparkles C/O John McGuire Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26

07/26/2015 89775072615 Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26 -535.50

Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26 -47.25

Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26 -47.25

Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26 -94.50

Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26 -15.75

Cleaning Services 7/16-7/26 -157.50

TOTAL -897.75

07/31/2015 16772 Michael J. Cochrane & Associates VOID: Accounting services 1/11/14-11/6/14

TOTAL 0.00

07/31/2015 16773 Pool Guards, Inc. Pool Contract Payment 3 of 3

07/26/2015 2181 Pool Contract Payment 3 of 3 -7,332.00

TOTAL -7,332.00

07/31/2015 16774 Suburban Maintenance Services Recaulk outside by front entry door 7/15

07/20/2015 26286 Recaulk outside by front entry door 7/15 -190.12

TOTAL -190.12

9:46 AM REC

08/13/15 Check Detail
July 2015
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Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount

07/31/2015 16775 Bloomfield Club Rec Association Petty Cash 7/1-7/31

07/31/2015 5699073115 Petty Cash 7/1-7/31 -56.99

TOTAL -56.99

07/31/2015 16776 Bloomfield Club Rec Association

07/31/2015 120413073115 Checkbook Activity 7/1-7/31 -1,204.13

07/31/2015 302007073115 Debit Card  Activity 7/1-7/31 -3,020.07

TOTAL -4,224.20

9:46 AM REC

08/13/15 Check Detail
July 2015
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Transaction
Date

Transaction Name Comments
( 13 Shown )

Association Name: Bloomfield Club Recreation
Home: 153W

Primary Member on Membership: Iavarone, Dr. Jerry & Juliane

7/8/2015 Delinquency Note Sent Final Deq Ltr- balance is May & June 2015 assessment.
8/7/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Final Delinquency Letter - PORTAL for Iavarone, Dr. Jerry & Juliane #91 7199 9991 7034 4534

8378
8/11/2015 Delinquency Note Fowarding back to the Atty if payment in full isn't received by 8.14.15.

3 rows  for Home: 153W

Home: 154W

Primary Member on Membership: Tucci

7/2/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Initial Delinquency Letter

1 row  for Home: 154W

Home: 169W

Primary Member on Membership: Krot, Wira

8/5/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Initial Delinquency Letter - PORTAL for Krot, Wira

1 row  for Home: 169W

Home: 278N

Primary Member on Membership: Vincenzo, Kenneth & Diane

7/17/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Initial Delinquency Letter - PORTAL for Vincenzo, Kenneth & Diane
8/11/2015 Delinquency Note Sent Final Deq Ltr- balance is June & July's assessment

2 rows  for Home: 278N

Home: 282N

Primary Member on Membership: Massarelli, Jennifer

8/5/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Initial Delinquency Letter - PORTAL for Massarelli, Jennifer

1 row  for Home: 282N

Home: 292N

Primary Member on Membership: DeVito Children's Trust

7/2/2015 Delinquency Note

1 row  for Home: 292N

Home: 303E

Primary Member on Membership: Zatos, Theodore/Ariann

7/2/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Initial Delinquency Ltr-ext 20 for Zatos, Theodore/Ariann
7/8/2015 Delinquency Note Sent Int Dq Ltr- balance is Dec 2014 assessment
8/5/2015 Delinquency Note Printed: Initial Delinquency Letter - PORTAL for Zatos, Theodore/Ariann
8/11/2015 Delinquency Note Received $107.00 on 8.5.15

4 rows  for Home: 303E

Page 1 of 114032 S. Kostner Avenue
Suite M
Crestwood, IL   60445

EPI Management Company, LLC

E-Mail: epi@epimanagement.com

Fax: 708-396-9831
Phone: 708-396-1800

10.02

MERTransaction - Delinquency Status Report

Release
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Bank Reconciliation
Bloomfield Club Recreation

July 31, 2015
MB Checking #0400 (1100)

ENDING BALANCE BANK STATEMENT
O/S DEPOSITS
O/S CHECKS

27,271.37
4,450.32
17,799.16

13,922.53

13,922.53

13,922.53 0.00

BANK RECONCILED BALANCE

BALANCE BOOK

BOOK RECONCILED BALANCE

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS
416.00 Gil Deposit 7/30/15

(1,165.68) PB File 7/31/15
12.054 00) Bank transfer from 4700 8/29/11

366.00 Gil Deposit 2/1/11
(5.000.00) Monthly reserve funding 02/15/11
(5,000.00) Monthly reserve funding 01/15/11

55.00 Ck #15254 cleared but wasn't on the O/S list 01/31/11
7.57 Gil Deposit 12/01/10

23.00 J/E #806 Card Access 12/01110
(1.572 64) Bank Deposit 07/27/10
8,480.00 Gil Deposit 04/07/1 o

(30.000.00) Gil JE #888 #1101 to be reversed 01/01/10
25,000.00 J/E #892 S/B #1101 to be reversed 01/01/10
5,000.00 Reverse transfer to #1101 04/30/09
(500.00) G/L J/E #9852 reimb activity S/B #1131 09/01/08
(934.13) J/E #9707 reverse J/E #9630 SIB #1132 05/31/08
149.86 Bank AT&T payment to be recorded 01/28/08
72.15 Bank Comcast to be recorded 01/20/09

10,000.00 Gil Deposit 12/31/10
829.21 J/E #20 to be reversed 01/03/09
(6.81) Bank payroll 05/18/08

284.79 Irreconcilable difference 12/31/10

TOTAL OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 4,450.32

OUTSTANDING CHECKS
16764
16765
16766
16768
16769
16770
16771
16773
16774
16775
16776
5418

2,112.37
35.39

1,550.00
950.00
178.82
150.00
897.75

7,332.00
190.12
56.99

4,224.20
121.52

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 17,799.16
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Account Statement Page 1 of LJ

Account Statement
EPI Realty and Management LLC

Opening Ledger Balance:
Closing Ledger Balance:

28,932.80 Credits:
27,271.37 Debits:

25
39

39,232.68
40,894.11

Account Title: Bloomfield Club Rec Posted: 7/1/2015 to 7/31/2015
Number: XX-0400 Currency: USO

CHECKS PAID

Jcheck Date Paid Amount IJCheck Date Paid Amount I

I 16719 7/1/2015 150.001116726 7/2/2015 236.72

I 16734 7/3/2015 1,747.701116735 7/13/2015 2,150.00

I 16736 7/8/2015 107.041116737 7/13/2015 2,838.02

116738 7/14/2015 945.001116739 7/16/2015 41.39

116740 7/15/2015 455.031116741 7/20/2015 637.27

116742 7/10/2015 222.581116743 7/14/2015 415.oo \

116744 7/15/2015 165.00 ll 16745 7/10/2015 4,400.00

116746 7/14/2015 286.50 ll 16747 7/9/2015 1,579.60

116748 7/14/2015 521.441116749 7/15/2015 2,278.56

I 16750 7/17/2015 288.781116751 7/27/2015 800.83

116752 7/22/2015 44.401116753 7/30/2015 2,823.00

116754 7/21/2015 27.341116755 7/27/2015 1,546.00

116756 7/27/2015 350.001116757 7/24/2015 1,315.12

116758 7/24/2015 138.451116759 7/28/2015 360.33

116760 7/27/2015 3,815.541116761 7/21/2015 525.77

116762 7/27/2015 240.00 ll 16763 7/29/2015 436.00

DEPOSITS and CREDITS

Posted Date Amount Tran Code Bank Reference Customer Reference

7/1/2015 164.00 Other Deposit 5002002481 0

7/1/2015 328.00 Other Deposit 5002002484 0

7/1/2015 246.00 Other Deposit 5002002489 0

7/1/2015 738.00 Other Deposit 5002002492 0

7/6/2015 250.00 Other Deposit 0498209936 7

7/6/2015 328.00 Other Deposit 5002003606 0

7/6/2015 328.00 Other Deposit 5002003610 0

7/8/2015 1,066.00 Other Deposit 5002001955 0

httos ://www.mbvvebexoress.blilk.com/BAPJrenort.asnx?acctid=23&from=7 /1/201S&to=7n1/201 S&memn= . RI11nn1 S
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Account Statement Page 2 of 4

7/9/2015 164.00 other Deposit 5002003416 0

7/10/2015 167.00 other Deposit 5003008739 0

7/10/2015 750.00 other Deposit 5003008742 0

7/14/2015 8,200.00 other Deposit 5001000056 0

7/14/2015 82.00 other Deposit 5002003211 0

7/14/2015 328.00 Other Deposit 5002003213 0

7/16/2015 164.00 Other Deposit 5002003245 0

7/17/2015 82.00 other Deposit 5002002907 0

7/20/2015 82.00 Other Deposit 5001000746 0

7/20/2015 12,792.00 Miscellaneous Credit 0690004364 0

WEB XFER FR DOA 000108251400
7/20/2015 8,692.00 Miscellaneous Credit 0690004366 0

WEB XFER FR DOA 001830008966
7/24/2015 139.00 other Deposit 5001000036 0

7/28/2015 164.00 Other Deposit 5001000291 0

7/28/2015 82.00 other Deposit 5001000294 0

7/28/2015 435.00 Other Deposit 5002002946 0

7/30/2015 656.00 Other Deposit 5002002585 0

7/31/2015 2,805.68 Miscellaneous Credit 0480002918 0

WEB XFER FR ODA 001830006076

CHECKS and DEBITS

Posted Date Amount Tran Code Bank Reference Customer Reference

7/1/2015 150.00 Check Paid 6008006726 16719

7/2/2015 236.72 Check Paid 6008010214 16726

7/3/2015 1,747.70 Check Paid 7008015821 16734

7/8/2015 107.04 Check Paid 7006016239 16736

7/9/2015 2,972. 90 Preauthorized ACH Debit 190004676~1 N/A

BLOOMFIELD CLUB IMPOUNDDD IMPOUND

7/9/2015 42.00 Preauthorized ACH Debit 1900046768) y;i, L-i'S ~o N/A

BLOOMFIELD CLUB IMPOUNDBILLING IMPOUND
7/9/2015 1,233.60 Preauthorized ACH Debit 190004676~ N/A

BLOOMFIELD CLUB IMPOUNDTAX IMPOUND
7/9/2015 1,579.60 Check Paid 0498492272 16747

7/10/2015 222.58 Check Paid 0498536045 16742

7/10/2015 4,400.00 Check Paid 0488560526 16745

https://www.mbwebexpress.blilk.com/BAR/report.aspx?acctid=23&from=7/l/2015&to=7/31/2015&memo= ... 8112/2015
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Account Statement Page 3 of 4

7/13/2015 2,150.00 Check Paid 7009035183 16735

7/13/2015 2,838.02 Check Paid 6008030026 16737

7/14/2015 945.00 Check Paid 7013012850 16738

7/14/2015 415.00 Check Paid 6009045079 16743

7/14/2015 286.50 Check Paid 6009046739 16746

7/14/2015 521.44 Check Paid 6009041985 16748

7/15/2015 455.03 Check Paid 7006009265 16740

7/15/2015 165.00 Check Paid 7006022249 16744

7/15/2015 2,278.56 Check Paid 7006017362 16749

7/16/2015 41.39 Check Paid 7008023408 16739

7/17/2015 288.78 Check Paid 7006008743 16750

7/20/2015 637.27 Check Paid 7006012267 16741

7/21/2015 27.34 Check Paid 0498308544 16754

7/21/2015 525.77 Check Paid 0498308514 16761

7/22/2015 44.40 Check Paid 6008006868 16752

7/23/2015 3,303.20 Preauthorized ACHDebit 2040048357\ N/A
BLOOMFIELD CLUB IMPOUND,DD IMPOUND

2040048358 ) tn 3, -r o7/23/2015 52.00 Preauthorized ACHDebit N/A
BLOOMFIELD CLUB IMPOUND,BILLING IMPOUND I

7/23/2015 1,358.50 Preauthorized ACHDebit 2040048359) N/A

BLOOMFIELD CLUB IMPOUND, TAX IMPOUND
7/24/2015 1,315.12 Check Paid 7008020170 16757

7/24/2015 138.45 Check Paid 6007003639 16758

7/27/2015 800.83 Check Paid 6008022184 16751

7/27/2015 1,546.00 Check Paid 6008027773 16755

7/27/2015 350.00 Check Paid 6008027099 16756

7/27/2015 3,815.54 Check Paid 7009019832 16760

7/27/2015 240.00 Check Paid 6007009099 16762

7/28/2015 360.33 Check Paid 7011018385 16759

7/29/2015 436.00 Check Paid 7007037551 16763

7/30/2015 2,823.00 Check Paid 6008020551 16753

https:/ /vvww.mbwebexpress. blilk.corrJBAPJreoort.asox?acctid=23&from=7 /1/2015&to=7 /31/2015&memo=... 8/12/201 5
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Account Statement
7/31/2015

Page 4 of 4

43.50 Miscellaneous Fees 9990000002 N/A

8/12/2015 10:35:38AM ET

httns://-www.mbwebexnress.blilk.com/BAR/renort.asnx'~acctid=23&frnm=7/1/2015&to=7n1 /2015&memo=... 8/12/201 S
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08/12/15

REC
Reconciliation Summary

1101 ·MB Bank MM, Period Ending 07/31/2015

10:26AM

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits •1 item

Total Cleared Transactions

ClearedBalance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments •2 items
Deposits and Credits •3 items

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 07/31/2015

Ending Balance

Jul 31, 15

56,769.47

9.64

9.64

56,779.11

-30,000.00
40,000.00

10,000.00

66,779.11

66,779.11

Page1
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10:26 AM

08/12/15

-25,000.00 -25,000.00
-5,000.00 -30,000.00

-----------
-30,000.00 -30,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.00 10,000.00

30,000.00 40,000.00

40,000.00 40,000.00
-------

10,000.00 10,000.00
------- --------

10,009.64 66,779.11

REC
Reconciliation Detail

1101 ·MB Bank MM, Period Ending 07/31/2015

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 07/3112015 REC-...

Total Deposits and Credits

x 9.64
----

9.64

Total Cleared Transactions 9.64

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

General Journal 02/28/2011 23
General Journal 02/28/2011 23

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 3 items
General Journal 02/28/2011 23
General Journal 02/28/2011 23
General Journal 02/28/2011 23

Total Deposits and Credits

9.64

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 07/31/2015

Ending Balance 10,009.64

Balance

56,769.47

9.64

9.64

9.64

56,779.11

66,779.11

Page 1
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Account Statement Page 1 of 1

Account Statement
EPI Realty and Management LLC

Opening Ledger Balance:
Closing Ledger Balance:

56,769.47 Credits:
56,779.11 Debits:

1 9.64
0 0.00

Account Title: Bloomfield C Rec MMA Posted: 7/1/2015 to 7/31/2015
Number: XX-4501 Currency: USO

CHECKS PAID

ICheck Date Paid Amount IICheck Date Paid Amount I

DEPOSITS and CREDITS

Posted Date Amount Tran Code Bank Reference Customer Reference

7/31/2015 9.64 Interest Credit 9990000001 0

8/12/2015 10 35:59 AM ET

https://www.mbwebexpress.blilk.com/BAR/reoort.asox?acctid=28&from=7/1/2015&to=7 /31/201 S&rnerno=... 8/12/2015
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ENDING BALANCE BANK STATEMENT
OIS DEPOSITS
OIS CHECKS

BANK RECONCILED BALANCE

BALANCE BOOK

BOOK RECONCILED BALANCE

8,225.77

Bank Reconciliation
Bloomfield Club Recreation

June 30, 2015
Bloomingdale Bank & Trust #2897 (1131)

2964
2965
2994
3000
2936
2938
2939

2945
11/3012010
1213112010

2946
3021
3051

6
4018
4065

613012015
613012015
613012015
613012015
613012015
613012015
613012015

(91.28)
(2,446.72)

10,561.21

10,581.21

10,581.21 0.00

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

111512010
612112010
713112010

1011712010
1213112010
121212010

211512011
613012015

TOTAL OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

(91 30)
(13.83) Deposit recorded on bank $1,519.14, GIL recorded $1,505.31
112.57 AP chbk activity for 711-7131 deposit not recorded on bank
(2.95) Debit card charge recorded on GIL not recorded on bank

(86 62) JE 616 total petty cash withdrawal recorded on GIL not on bank
(3.86) Debit slb a credit reported on GIL not recorded on bank
(2.99) Interest credit
(0.24) Interest
(0.04) Interest

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

(91.28)

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

(217.11)
(142.50)
116.35
(6.00)
50.00

(560 00)
(255.00)
32.20 Debit card purchases recorded on GIL not on bank

(507.49)
(527.94) Debit card purchases recorded on bank not on GIL
(132.09) Debit card purchases recorded on bank not on GIL
(73.29)
100.00
(100.00)
50.00
50.00
(70.29)

(122.46)
(8.58)

(24.95)
(10.67)
(6.40)

(16 70)
(41.60)

(2,446,72)
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Bloomingdale Bank & Trust
A Branch of Schaumburg Bank & Trust Company,N.A.
165 West Lake Street
Bloomingdale, IL 60108

BLOOMFIELD CLUB RECREATION
ACTIVITY FUND
C/0 EPI REALTY& MANAGEMENT
14032 S KOSTNER AVENUE
CRESTWOOD IL 60445-2259

Page 1 of 3

2

Primary Account Number

0005102897

Statement Dates

Prior 06/15/15
Current 07/15/15

Customer Service

(630) 295-9111

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Account Description
ADVANTAGE INSTITUTIONAL NOW

TOTAL DEPOSITS

Account Number
0005102897

Ending Balance
$ 8,225.77
$ 8,225.77

ADVANTAGE INSTITUTIONAL NOW

Account Number
Average Balance
Low Balance
Interest Paid Year to Date
Withholding Year to Date
Interest Paid Prior Year

Date Description
06-15 BEGINNING BALANCE
06-17 #DEPOSIT
06-19 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
06-22 #DEPOSIT
06-22 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
06-29 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
06-29 CHECK 4064
06-30 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-01 # POS PURCHASE
07-02 CHECK 4065
07-03 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-03 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-06 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-13 #DEPOSIT
07-13 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-13 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-15 #DEBIT CARD PURCHASE
07-15 #INTEREST CREDIT

--
07-15 ENDING TOTALS

0005102897
$ 5,823.82
$ 3,006.92

$ 0.88
$ 0.00
$ 2.98

Beginning Balance
Deposits/Credits
Interest Paid
Checks/Debits
Service Charges
Ending Balance
Enclosures

Daily Transaction Activity

Additions

193.10

3,388.49

2,278.56

0.04

$ 3,006.92
$ 5,860.15

$ 0.04
$-641.34

$ 0.00
$ 8,225.77

2

Subtractions Balance
3,006.92
3,200.02
3,194.55
6,583.04
6,564.96
6,523.02
6,398.02
6,251.02
6,128.56
6,058.27
6,049.69
6,024.74
6,014.07
8,292.63
8,286.23
8,267.53
8,225.73
8,225.77

5.47

18.08
41.94

125.00
JALJllL
122.46
70.29
8.58

24.95
10.67

6.40
18.70
41.80

5,860.19 641.34 8,225.77
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Bloomingdale Bank & Trust
A Branch of Schaumburg Bank & Trust Company,N.A.

Statement of Account 0005102897
Page 2 of 3
Statement End Date 07/15/15

Daily Transaction Activity (cont.)

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information

Date Description Additions Subtractions
06-19 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 05436845 5.47

MEIJER #198 Q01 BLOOMINGD IL
06-19 06-17-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 200029849100
06-22 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 55432865 18.08

LOWES #01821"'CAROL STR IL----- 06-22 06-19-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 000983396252-------- 06-29 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 55546505 41.94----- www.lANDl.COM 061056015 PA- 06-29 06-26-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 047825918840------ 06-30 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 15410195 147.00
-- USPS 1607860103330 5384 BLOOMINGD IL---- 06-30 06-29-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 418163895572-----~ 07-01 POS PURCHASE TERMINAL 99037111 122.46

COSTCO WHSE #0371 BLOOMINGD IL
07-01 07-01-15 1:44 PM SEQ # 70545500
07-03 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 05436845 8.58

PARTY CITY BLOOMINGD IL
07-03 07-01-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 100081942839
07-03 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 05436845 24.95

MEIJER #198 Q01 BLOOMINGD IL
07-03 07-01-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 200034152112
07-06 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 05140485 10.67

JEWEL #3246 CAROL STR IL
07-06 07-03-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 720031635364
07-13 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 05140485 6.40

JEWEL #3246 CAROL STR IL
07-13 07-12-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 720024318282
07-13 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 05140485 18.70

PANERA BREAD #896 BLOOMINGD IL
07-13 07-12-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 720007879102
07-15 MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 55434255 41.80

BED BATH & BEYOND #133 NAPERVILL IL
07-15 07-13-15 12:00 AM SEQ# 554000169020

Check Register

Number
4064

Date
06-29

Amount
125 .00

Number
4065

Date
07-02

Amount
70.29

Number Date Amount

* Denotes a skip in check sequence R - Denotes a returned check
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Bloomingdale Bank & Trust
A Branch of Schaumburg Bank & Trust Company,N.A.
Account:5102897 Period: 6/15/2015To7/15/2015 PAGE 3

4064 06/29/15 $125.00

4065 07/02/15 $70.29

26

26




